An Option to Renew (OTR) contract contains a provision providing for the option to renew at the 

expiration of the initial term of the contract.  The City Commission must authorize the award of any 

contract where the cumulative value of the initial term of the contract and any option to renew terms will 

exceed Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000).  Authorization to exercise future OTRs of contracts must be 

contained in the language of the Resolution approving the contract, if applicable, or the contract itself. 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI) 

A Request for Information (RFI) is a written solicitation prepared and issued for the purpose of seeking

[...]

The City Manager or designee shall have the authority to join with other units of government in 

cooperative purchasing plans when the best interests of the City would be served thereby, subject to the 

requirement that any purchase in excess of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) shall require City 

Commission approval. 

PURCHASE OF USED EQUIPMENT 

Used equipment may be purchased within the following guidelines. 

a. PURCHASE AT AUCTION 

The appropriate Department Head shall submit a written request to the Purchasing Director and City